PRAJAY

To 22-10-2020 The Dy. General Manager The Asst. Vice President Dept. of Corporate Services Listing Department **BSE** Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited 1st Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Fort, Mumbai - 400001 Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051 Stock Code: 531746 Stock Code: PRAENG ISIN No: INE505C01016 ISIN No: INE505C01016

Sub: Compliance Certificate Pursuant to Reg. 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015).

Reg. Prajay Engineers Syndicate Limited ("The Company")

Pursuant to above referred Regulation, we submit herewith Compliance Certificate for the Half year ended 30-09-2020, duly signed by the Compliance Officer of the company and the Authorized Representative of Venture Capital and Corporate Investments Private Limited, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company, certifying that all activities in relation to both, physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by Venture Capital and Corporate Investments Private Limited, RTA of the company, as required under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015.

You are requested to kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you, Yours Faithfully, For Prajay Engineers Syndicate Limited

T Siva Kumar M No. A37447 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above.

Prajay Engineers Syndicate Limited

Regd.Office : 1-10-63 & 64, 5th Floor, Prajay Corporate House Chikoti Gardens, Hyderabad -500 016. Tel : 91 - 40 6628 5566

E-mail : Info@prajayengineers.com

www.prajayengineers.com CIN : L45200TG1994PLC017384

PRAJAY COMPLIANCE CERTFICATE

For the half-year ended 30-09-2020

[Issued in terms of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015]

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that, Venture Capital and Corporate Investments Private Limited is providing Registry and Share Transfer Services to Prajay Engineers Syndicate Limited ("the Company") in terms of a valid agreement in the form of Memorandum of Understanding (MOU).

IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED THAT:

- Venture Capital and Corporate Investments Private Limited holds requisite Certificate as Category – I Registrar and Share Transfer Agent vide Registration No. INR000001203 issued by Securities Exchange Board of India.
- In compliance with provisions of Regulation 7(2) SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015), all activities in relation to physical, electronic share transfer facilities for the half year ended 30-09-2020 are maintained by the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company namely Venture Capital and Corporate Investment Private Limited, Hyderabad.

For Prajay Engineers Syndicate Limited

Place: Hyderabad Date : 21-10-2020



Counter signed by:

Venture Capital and Corporate Investment Private Limited (Registrar to an issue and Share Transfer Agent (RTA)

Authorized Signatory



a second second second second second

Prajay Engineers Syndicate Limited

Regd.Office : 1-10-63 & 64, 5th Floor, Prajay Corporate House Chikoti Gardens, Hyderabad -500 016. Tel : 91 - 40 6628 5566

E-mail : Info@prajayengineers.com

www.prajayengineers.com CIN :L45200TG1994PLC017384